503872080 06/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	06/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INLAND WATERS POLLUTION CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	2002 TIMBERLOCH PLACE, SUITE 550
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7828904	
Patent Number:	7645346	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN DI GRANDE
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release - Inland Waters#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Inland Waters#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Inland Waters#page3.tif

PATENT 503872080 REEL: 038917 FRAME: 0199

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 14th day of June 2016, by BANK OF MONTREAL, a Canadian chartered bank, acting

as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of INLAND WATERS POLLUTION CONTROL,

INC., a Michigan corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 14, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Patent Collateral Agreement dated June 15, 2011, executed by Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15,

2011 at Reel/Frame 026459/0921.

[Signature Page Follows]

7858704v1 6/15/2016 7:57 AM 3630.108

PATENT REEL: 038917 FRAME: 0200 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: IMAGE HOLDVALL Name: Bridget Garava

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT	Reg. No.	File Date
Pipeline cleaning apparatus and method	7828904	12/17/09
Pipeline cleaning apparatus	7645346	01/26/06

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

PATENT LICENSES

None.

PATENT REEL: 038917 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 06/15/2016